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(@) \NDIAN INSTITUTE OF SCIENCE EDUCATION AND RESEARCH KOLKATA
IlSER KOI_KATA (An autonomous Institute established by Ministry of Education, Government of India)
TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN
Tentative Fee Structure for Integrated PhD Programme of the 1st Year Students (Batch |P25)
IISER Kolkata

Sl. | Details of the Fee Structure Amount (in Z)
1. | Tuition Fee for GEN, EWS, OBC-NCL & KM ~ 48,901.00 per semester 48,901.00

* Tuition Fee for SC/ST/PD ~ NIL
2. | Semester Registration 200.00
3. | Student Welfare and Recreation Fee ** 650.00
4. | Lab and Computer Facilities ** 500.00
9. | Examination Fee & Grade Card 350.00
6. | Hostel Seat Rent ** 1500.00
7. | Electricity and Water Charges ** 550.00
8. | Mess Establishment Charges ** 7000.00
(Tentative fee for one semester) 59,651.00
TENTATIVE FEE FOR 2 YEARS (4 SEMESTERS) i.e. 59,651.00 X 4 semesters 2,38,604.00
9. | Students’ Health Insurance Coverage (@1,500.00 per year) x 2 years** 3,000.00
10. | One Time Payment at the time of Admission ** 3,400.00

|. Registration Fee: #1,000.00

Il. Alumni Fee:%1,000.00

1l. Medical Examination Fee:¥400.00

IV.Thesis & Convocation Fee:¥1,000.00
11. | Refundable Deposit payable at the time of Admission 3,000.00
Total Fee (Tentatively) 2,48,004.00
(RUPEES TWO LAKH FORTY-EIGHT THOUSAND FOUR ONLY)

Note:

CONSOLIDATED FEES FOR IPhD PROGRAMME (BATCH IP25)

Category
For GEN, EWS, OBC-NCL & KM
| SCISTIPD |

Total Fees for 5 years (in ) |

52,400/- |

1. The fees structure is subject to amendment by the Indian Institute of Science Education and Research Kolkata under Ministry of
Education (MoE), Gol.
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Date of Issue: 10/12/2025
Place: Kolkata

* Students belonging to SC/ST/PD categories are given 100% waiver on the Tuition Fee
** Subject to revise at every semester.

For details, fee structure is available on the link: https:/iwww.iiserkol.ac.in/weblen/student-affairifee-structureffgsc.tab=0
No further Bonafide Certificate for fee structure of IPhD program shall be issued to the 1st year (Batch IP25) students.
Please send email to dos-office@iiserkol.ac.in for any que A
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Prof. Balaram Mukhopadhyay
Dean of Student Affairs

Y 8/ Dean of Student

Wiiais

TreTqR-741246, 5t : <, qﬁaﬂm {{ﬂm 913361360000, ToRGATE & AVEBISB2:10n and Research Kol
Mohanpur-741246, Dist. Nadia, West Bengal, Phone: +91 3361360000, Extn.:

S FBRPNBIR 741246, 3 /India



